

ITB 15 - 16 - Public Works and Parks and Recreations Departments' Apparel Re-Bid
Opens: June 30, 2015

Bid Tabulations
City of Vancouver

Esix Sportswear
 2800 W. Division F2
 Arlington, TX 76012
 (817) 465-5767

Western Safety Products
 505 S Lander Street
 Seattle, WA 98134
 (206) 438-9922

SCHEDULE A (PUBLIC WORKS)

Operations, Facilities, & Equipment Services

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
1.	Carhartt Mens Force High Visibility Class 2 Short Sleeve Shirt #100495, ANSI Class 2, Level 2 compliant 3M Scotchlite Reflective Material 5510 Segmented Home Wash Trim, with pocket. Meets ANSI/ISEA 107-2010, Screen printed with City Logo on back of shirt. Colors: Brite Orange Sizes: S-XL	150	\$ 31.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,550.00
2.	Carhartt Mens Force High Visibility Class 2 Short Sleeve Shirt #100495, ANSI Class 2, Level 2 compliant 3M Scotchlite Reflective Material 5510 Segmented Home Wash Trim, with pocket. Meets ANSI/ISEA107-2010. Screen printed with City logo on back of shirt. Colors: Brite Orange Size: 2XL	30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
3.	Carhartt Mens Force High Visibility Class 2 Short Sleeve Shirt #100495, ANSI Class 2, Level 2 compliant, 3M Scotchlite Reflective Material 5510 Segmented Home Wash Trim, with pocket. Meets ANSI/ISEA. 107-2010. Screen printed with City logo on back of shirt. Colors: Brite Orange Size: 3XL	25	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 18.67	\$ 466.75
4.	Tall Sized T-Shirts, Port & Company PC61T, Heavyweight, 100% cotton 6.1 ounce, . Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Ash, Black, Navy, Orange Size: 2XLT	32	\$ 11.50	\$ 368.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 227.20
5.	Tall Sized T-Shirts, Port & Company PC61T, Heavyweight, 100% cotton 6.1 ounce. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Ash, Black, Navy, Orange Size: 3XLT	26	\$ 12.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00
6.	T-Shirt, Gildan 2000, Heavyweight preshrunk, 6.1 ounce. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Ash, Black, Navy, Orange Size: S-XL	250	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 4.19	\$ 1,047.50
7.	T-Shirt, Gildan 2000, Heavyweight preshrunk, 6.1 ounce. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Ash, Black, Navy, Orange Size: 2XL	75	\$ 6.25	\$ 468.75	\$ 6.89	\$ 516.75
8.	T-Shirt, Gildan 2000, Heavyweight preshrunk, 6.1 ounce. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Ash, Black, Navy, Orange Size: 3XL	6	\$ 7.25	\$ 43.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00
9.	¼ Zip Jerzee Sweatshirt #4528M, 50/50 cotton /poly 9.3 ounce Nublend fleece, over seamed waistband, spandex in cuffs and waistband. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Jet Black, Navy, Ash Size: S - XL	50	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 16.68	\$ 834.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
10.	¼ Zip Jerzee Sweatshirt #4528M, 50/50 cotton poly 9.3 ounce Nublend fleece, over seamed waistband, spandex in cuffs and waistband. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Jet Black, Navy, Ask Size: 2XL	15	\$ 23.50	\$ 352.50	\$ 20.08	\$ 301.20
11.	Hoodie, Gildan #12500 9.3 ounce, 50/50 cotton/poly blend. Two-ply hood with dyed-to-match drawstring, . Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Sport Grey, Black, Navy, Orange Sizes: S-XL	90	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 20.26	\$ 1,823.40
12.	Hoodie, Gildan #12500 9.3 ounce, 50/50 cotton/poly blend. Two-ply hood with dyed-to-match drawstring. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Sport Grey, Black, Navy, Orange Size: 2XL	31	\$ 23.50	\$ 728.50	\$ 20.25	\$ 627.75
13.	Hoodie, Gildan #12500 9.3 ounce, 50/50 cotton/poly blend. Two-ply hood with dyed-to-match drawstring. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Sport Grey, Black, Navy, Orange Size: 3XL	7	\$ 24.50	\$ 171.50	\$ 20.73	\$ 145.11
14.	9300 Climax TriMountain Coat, 100% Toughlan nylon, water-resistant. Embroidered with City logo. Colors: Black, Yellow Gold/Black, Imperial Blue/Black Sizes: S-XL	10	\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 52.61	\$ 526.10
15.	9300 Climax TriMountain Coat, 100% Toughlan nylon, water-resistant. Embroidered with City logo. Colors: Black, Yellow Gold, Imperial Blue/Black Size: 2XL	1	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 54.83	\$ 54.83

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
16.	9300 Climax TriMountain Coat, 100% Toughlan nylon, water-resistant. Embroidered with City logo. Colors: Black, Yellow Gold/Black, Imperial Blue/Black Size: 3XLT	1	\$ 74.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 61.49	\$ 61.49
17.	Safety Heavyweight Parka, OK-1, Class 3, 4-1 jacket; weatherproof outer shell constructed of 300D oxford, level 2 ANSI certified, zip out inner lining. Embroidered with City logo. (Vancouver Public Works) on Left Chest Colors: Orange Sizes: S-XL	6	\$ 91.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 92.29	\$ 553.74
18.	Safety Heavyweight Parka, OK-1, Class 3, 4-1 jacket; weatherproof outer shell constructed of 300D oxford, level 2 ANSI certified, zip out inner lining. Embroidered with City logo. (Vancouver Public Works) on Left Chest Colors: Orange Size: 2XL	1	\$ 92.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 93.40	\$ 93.40
19.	Safety Heavyweight Parka, OK-1, Class 3, 4-1 jacket; weatherproof outer shell constructed of 300D oxford, level 2 ANSI certified, zip out inner lining. Embroidered with City logo. Colors: Orange Size: 3XL	1	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 95.62	\$ 95.62
20.	Duck Detroit Carhartt Jacket #J001, 12-ounce, 100% cotton duck, blanket lining in the body. Embroidered with City logo above front pocket. Colors: Black Sizes: M-XL	20	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 44.62	\$ 892.40
21.	Duck Detroit Carhartt Jacket #J001 . Embroidered with City logo above front pocket. Colors: Black Sizes: 2XL-3XL	3	\$ 92.50	\$ 277.50	\$ 49.85	\$ 149.55

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
22.	B73 Men's Double-Front Logger Dungaree, Carhartt, double-front logger dungaree, 15-ounce, 100% cotton denim and features chap-style, double leg fronts, . Colors: Dark Stone Sizes: 28 – 46 In-Seam: 28-36	25	\$ 55.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 27.33	\$ 683.25
23.	Duck Work Dungaree Carhartt Pants #B01, Long wearing double knees with cleanout bottom. Colors: Black, Brown Sizes: 28 – 46 In-Seam: 28-36	20	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.74	\$ 614.80
24.	6649 Orange Beanie Hat reflective thread stripes Hi Vis. Embroidered with “Vancouver Public Works” logo. Black lettering	150	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 1,426.50
25.	S108 Orange Safety Cap, HI-VIZ, or Aware Wear CPN 5899822. Embroidered on front with “Vancouver Public Works” logo with black writing.	300	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 7.99	\$ 2,397.00
26.	8090T White Crown/Black Bill Caps, 6-panel, two-toned, heavy brushed cotton twill, fabric closure with snap buckle and grommet. Embroidered logo on front in Black “City of Vancouver Public Works”.	300	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.62	\$ 1,986.00
27.	F220 Port Authority® Flatback Rib 1/4-Zip Sweat Shirt Pullover SCREEN. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Black, Navy, Ash Sizes: S-XL	8	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24.29	\$ 194.32
28.	F220 Port Authority® Flatback Rib 1/4-Zip Sweatshirt Pullover SCREEN. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Black, Navy, Ash Size: 2XL	1	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 25.39	\$ 25.39
29.	Carhartt K84 Short Sleeve Henley w/left chest pocket, 6.75-ounce, 100% cotton jersey knit. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Black, Navy Size: S-XL	30	\$ 24.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 13.73	\$ 411.90

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
30.	Carhartt K84 Short Sleeve Henley w/left chest pocket, 6.75-ounce, 100% cotton jersey knit. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Black, Navy, Ash Size: 2XL	5	\$ 27.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13.74	\$ 68.70
31.	Carhartt K84 Short Sleeve Henley w/left chest pocket, 6.75-ounce, 100% cotton jersey knit. Screen printed with City logo. Colors: Black, Navy, Ash Size: 3XL	1	\$ 27.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 14.76	\$ 14.76
32.	CornerStone Washed Duck Cloth Insulated Hooded Work Jacket #CSJ41. 12-ounce, 100% cotton. Embroidered with City logo. Color: Duck Brown Sizes: S-XL	25	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 47.84	\$ 1,196.00
33.	CornerStone Washed Duck Cloth Insulated Hooded Work Jacket #CSJ41. 12-ounce, 100% cotton. Embroidered with City logo. Color: Duck Brown Size: 2XL	4	\$ 62.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 48.89	\$ 195.56
34.	CornerStone Washed Duck Cloth Insulated Hooded Work Jacket #CSJ41. 12-ounce, 100% cotton. Embroidered with City logo. Color: Duck Brown Size: 3XL	1	\$ 64.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 51.17	\$ 51.17
35.	Port Authority Glacier Soft Shell Jacket #J790. 96/4 poly/spandex stretch woven shell. Water proof, 100% polyester microfleece lining. Embroidered with City logo. Colors: Black/Chrome, Smoke/Grey Sizes: S-XL	25	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 36.76	\$ 919.00
36.	Port Authority Glacier Soft Shell Jacket #J790. 96/4 poly/spandex stretch woven shell. Water proof, 100% polyester microfleece lining. Embroidered with City logo. Colors: Black/Chrome, Smoke/Grey Size: 2XL	4	\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 37.84	\$ 151.36
37.	Port Authority Glacier Soft Shell Jacket #J790. 96/4 poly/spandex stretch woven shell. Water proof, 100% polyester microfleece lining. Embroidered with City logo. Colors: Black/Chrome, Smoke/Grey Size: 3XL	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.07	\$ 40.07

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
38.	Port Authority Waterproof Hooded Soft Shell Jacket J706. 96/4 poly/spandex woven shell 100% polyester microfleece with laminated film insert to repel water and wind. Embroidered with City logo. Colors: Charcoal, Black Sizes: S-XL	25	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 42.18	\$ 1,054.50
39.	Port Authority Waterproof Hooded Soft Shell Jacket J706. 96/4 poly/spandex woven shell 100% polyester microfleece with laminated film insert to repel water and wind. Embroidered with City logo. Colors: Charcoal, Black Size: 2XL	4	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 173.60
40.	Port Authority Waterproof Hooded Soft Shell Jacket, # J706. 96/4 poly/spandex woven shell 100% polyester microfleece with laminated film insert to repel water and wind. Embroidered with City logo. Colors: Charcoal, Black Size: 3XL	1	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 45.62	\$ 45.62
41.	Carhartt Style #R01 Men's Duck Bib Overall/Unlined. Colors: Black, Brown Sizes: 28 – 50 In-Seam: 28-36	5	\$ 87.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 42.19	\$ 210.95
42.	Carhartt Style #R02 Men's Duck Bib Overall, Quilt-Lined. Colors: Black, Brown Sizes: 30 – 50 In-Seam: 28-36	5	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 61.85	\$ 309.25
	Construction Services			\$ -		
43.	Easy Care Short Sleeve Shirt, wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, button down collar, dyed to match buttons, patch pocket, back box pleat, 4.5. oz., 55/45 cotton/poly. Port Authority S508. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S – XL	14	\$ 20.50	\$ 287.00	\$ 15.62	\$ 218.68
44.	Easy Care Short Sleeve Shirt, wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, button down collar, dyed to match buttons, patch pocket, back box pleat, 4.5. oz., 55/45 cotton/poly. Port Authority S508. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 16.73	\$ 16.73

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
45.	Easy Care Short Sleeve Shirt, wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, button down collar, dyed to match buttons, patch pocket, back box pleat, 4.5. oz., 55/45 cotton/poly.Port Authority S508. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available.Size: 3XL	1	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 18.95
46.	Easy Care Long Sleeve Shirt, wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, button down collar, dyed to match buttons, patch pocket, back box pleat, 4.5. oz 55/45 cotton/poly Port Authority S608. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S – XL	15	\$ 20.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 16.88	\$ 253.20
47.	Easy Care Long Sleeve Shirt, wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, button down collar, dyed to match buttons, patch pocket, back box pleat, 4.5. oz 55/45 cotton/poly Port Authority S608. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 17.99	\$ 17.99
48.	Easy Care Long Sleeve Shirt, wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, button down collar, dyed to match buttons, patch pocket, back box pleat, 4.5. oz 55/45 cotton/poly Port Authority S608. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 20.15
49.	Ladies Easy Care ¾ Sleeve, wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, no patch pocket, open collar, traditional, relaxed look, 4.5oz 55/45 cotton/ poly. Port Authority L612. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S – XL	8	\$ 20.50	\$ 164.00	\$ 16.88	\$ 135.04

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
50.	Ladies Easy Care ¾ Sleeve, wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, no patch pocket, open collar, traditional, relaxed look, 4.5oz 55/45 cotton/ poly. Port Authority L612. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 17.99	\$ 17.99
51.	Ladies Easy Care ¾ Sleeve, wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, no patch pocket, open collar, traditional, relaxed look, 4.5oz 55/45 cotton/ poly. Port Authority L612. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 21.21
52.	Ladies Easy Care Short Sleeve,wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, no patch pocket, open collar, traditional relaxed look, 4.4oz, 55/45 cotton/poly, Port Authority L508. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	15	\$ 20.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 16.88	\$ 253.20
53.	Ladies Easy Care Short Sleeve,wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, no patch pocket, open collar, traditional relaxed look, 4.4oz, 55/45 cotton/poly, Port Authority L508. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	3	\$ 21.50	\$ 64.50	\$ 17.99	\$ 53.97
54.	Ladies Easy Care Short Sleeve,wash and wear, wrinkle resistant, no patch pocket, open collar, traditional relaxed look, 4.4oz, 55/45 cotton/poly, Port Authority L508, . Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: Plus 1X	1	\$ 23.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 22.21	\$ 22.21
55.	Denim Shirts, long sleeved, 6.5 oz 100% cotton, horn-tone buttons, button-through sleeve packets, adjustable cuffs, tuck-in tail, button down collar, patch pocket. Port Authority SP10. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	10	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 14.51	\$ 145.10

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
56.	Denim Shirts, long sleeved, 6.5 oz 100% cotton, horn-tone buttons, button-through sleeve packets, adjustable cuffs, tuck-in tail, button down collar, patch pocket. Port Authority SP10, . Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.62	\$ 15.62
57.	Denim Shirts, long sleeved, 6.5 oz 100% cotton, horn-tone buttons, button-through sleeve packets, adjustable cuffs, tuck-in tail, button down collar, patch pocket. Port Authority SP10, . Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 20.21	\$ 20.21
58.	Denim Shirts, short sleeved, 6.5 oz 100% cotton, horn-tone buttons, button-through sleeve packets, tuck in tail, button down collar, patch pocket, Port Authority SP11. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	10	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 157.70
59.	Denim Shirts, short sleeved, 6.5 oz 100% cotton, horn-tone buttons, button-through sleeve packets, tuck in tail, button down collar, patch pocket, Port Authority SP11. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16.88	\$ 16.88
60.	Denim Shirts, short sleeved, 6.5 oz 100% cotton, horn-tone buttons, button-through sleeve packets, tuck in tail, button down collar, patch pocket, Port Authority SP11. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 15.77
61.	Pique Knit Sport Shirts (Polo), shrink resistant, easy care, 7 Oz. 100% ring spun, preshrunk heavyweight pique cotton, garment washed for softness, double needle stitching throughout, flat knit collar and cuff, horn-tone buttons, locker patch, side vents. Port Authority K420. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	20	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 315.40

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
62.	Pique Knit Sport Shirts (Polo), shrink resistant, easy care, 7 Oz. 100% ring spun, preshrunk heavyweight pique cotton, garment washed for softness, double needle stitching throughout, flat knit collar and cuff, horn-tone buttons, locker patch, side vents. Port Authority K420. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16.88	\$ 16.88
63.	Pique Knit Sport Shirts (Polo), shrink resistant, easy care, 7 Oz. 100% ring spun, preshrunk heavyweight pique cotton, garment washed for softness, double needle stitching throughout, flat knit collar and cuff, horn-tone buttons, locker patch, side vents. Port Authority K420. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 15.77
64.	Ladies Pique Knit Sport Shirt (Polo), shrink resistant, easy care, 7oz 100% ring spun, preshrunk heavyweight pique cotton, garment washed for softness, double needle stitching throughout, flat knit collar and cuff, horn-tone buttons, locker patch, side vents, reverse placket, traditional relaxed look. Port Authority L420. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	16	\$ 19.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 252.32
65.	Ladies Pique Knit Sport Shirt (Polo),shrink resistant, easy care, 7oz 100% ring spun, preshrunk heavyweight pique cotton, garment washed for softness, double needle stitching throughout, flat knit collar and cuff, horn-tone buttons, locker patch, side vents, reverse placket, traditional relaxed look. Port Authority L420. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	16	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 16.88	\$ 270.08

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
66.	Ladies Pique Knit Sport Shirt (Polo),shrink resistant, easy care, 7oz 100% ring spun, preshrunk heavyweight pique cotton, garment washed for softness, double needle stitching throughout, flat knit collar and cuff, horn-tone buttons, locker patch, side vents, reverse placket, traditional relaxed look. Port Authority L420. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 3XL	8	\$ 22.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 126.16
67.	Silk Touch (Polo), wrinkle and shrink resistant, 5oz 65/35 poly/cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents. Port Authority K500. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	45	\$ 15.50	\$ 697.50	\$ 11.73	\$ 527.85
68.	Silk Touch (Polo), wrinkle and shrink resistant, 5oz 65/35 poly/cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents. Port Authority K500. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	2	\$ 16.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 12.78	\$ 25.56
69.	Silk Touch (Polo), wrinkle and shrink resistant, 5oz 65/35 poly/cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents. Port Authority K500. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 18.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 15.07	\$ 15.07
70.	Ladies Silk Touch Polo, wrinkle and shrink resistant, 5 oz. 65/35 poly / cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents. Port Authority L500. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	16	\$ 15.50	\$ 248.00	\$ 11.73	\$ 187.68

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
71.	Ladies Silk Touch Polo, wrinkle and shrink resistant, 5 oz. 65/35 poly / cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents. Port Authority L500. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	3	\$ 16.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 12.84	\$ 38.52
72.	Ladies Silk Touch Polo, wrinkle and shrink resistant, 5 oz. 65/35 poly / cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents. Port Authority L500. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: Plus 1X	1	\$ 18.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 15.07	\$ 15.07
73.	Silk Touch Long Sleeve Polo, wrinkle resistant, 5 oz. 65/35 poly/cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, 3-button placket, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents. Port Authority K500LS, Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	15	\$ 20.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 17.51	\$ 262.65
74.	Silk Touch Long Sleeve Polo, wrinkle resistant, 5 oz. 65/35 poly/cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, 3-button placket, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents, Port Authority K500LS. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 16.73	\$ 16.73
75.	Silk Touch Long Sleeve Polo, wrinkle resistant, 5 oz. 65/35 poly/cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, 3-button placket, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents, Port Authority K500LS, Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 23.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 21.21	\$ 21.21

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
76.	Ladies Silk Touch Long Sleeve Polo, wrinkle resistant, 5 oz. 65/35 poly/cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, 3-button placket, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents, open hem sleeves, traditional relaxed look, reverse placket. Port Authority L500LS. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	12	\$ 20.50	\$ 246.00	\$ 16.88	\$ 202.56
77.	Ladies Silk Touch Long Sleeve Polo, wrinkle resistant, 5 oz. 65/35 poly/cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, 3-button placket, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents, open hem sleeves, traditional relaxed look, reverse placket. Port Authority L500LS. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 17.99	\$ 17.99
78.	Ladies Silk Touch Long Sleeve Polo, wrinkle resistant, 5 oz. 65/35 poly/cotton pique, flat knit collar and cuffs, 3-button placket, metal buttons with plastic rims, double-needle armhole seams and hem, side vents, open hem sleeves, traditional relaxed look, reverse placket. Port Authority L500LS, . Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: Plus 1X	1	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 21.21
79.	Pique Polo – Long Sleeve, 7 oz. 100% ring spun combed cotton heavy-weight pique (preshrunk), double-needle stitching throughout, flat knit collar and cuffs, pewter tone buttons, locker patch, side vents. Port Authority K320. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	16	\$ 23.50	\$ 376.00	20.21	\$ 323.36

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
80.	Pique Polo – Long Sleeve, 7 oz. 100% ring spun combed cotton heavy-weight pique (preshrunk), double-needle stitching throughout, flat knit collar and cuffs, pewter tone buttons, locker patch, side vents. Port Authority K320. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 21.21	\$ 21.21
81.	Pique Polo – Long Sleeve, 7 oz. 100% ring spun combed cotton heavy-weight pique (preshrunk), double-needle stitching throughout, flat knit collar and cuffs, pewter tone buttons, locker patch, side vents. Port Authority K320. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 26.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 21.17	\$ 21.17
82.	Mock Turtleneck, 6.3 oz., 100% ring spun combed cotton, double-needled collar and hem, spandex in collar and cuffs, cover seamed neck. Port Authority K321. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Sizes: S-XL	10	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 14.52	\$ 145.20
83.	Mock Turtleneck, 6.3 oz., 100% ring spun combed cotton, double-needled collar and hem, spandex in collar and cuffs, cover seamed neck. Port Authority K321. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.62	\$ 15.62
84.	Mock Turtleneck, 6.3 oz., 100% ring spun combed cotton, double-needled collar and hem, spandex in collar and cuffs, cover seamed neck. Port Authority K321. Embroidered with City logo. All available colors. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17.84	\$ 17.84

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
85.	¼ Zip Sweatshirt, 9.oz. Port Authority – Sport-tek ST253. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	15	\$ 25.50	\$ 382.50	\$ 19.51	\$ 292.65
86.	¼ Zip Sweatshirt, 9.oz. Port Authority – Sport-tek ST25. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 26.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 20.61	\$ 20.61
87.	¼ Zip Sweatshirt, 9.oz. Port Authority – Sport-tek ST253, . Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 28.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 22.83	\$ 22.83
88.	Ladies ¼ Zip Sweatshirt, 9 oz., Port Authority-Sport-tek LST253. Embroidered with City. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	10	\$ 25.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 19.51	\$ 195.10
89.	Ladies ¼ Zip Sweatshirt, 9 oz., Port Authority-Sport-tek LST253. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2 XL	1	\$ 26.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 20.61	\$ 20.61
90.	Ladies ¼ Zip Sweatshirt, 9 oz., Port Authority-Sport-tek LST253, . Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: Plus 1X	1	\$ 28.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 22.83	\$ 22.83
91.	T-Shirts, Heavyweight 6.1 oz. Port Authority PC61, . Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	70	\$ 4.25	\$ 297.50	\$ 3.89	\$ 272.30
92.	T-Shirts, Heavyweight 6.1 oz. Port Authority PC61, . Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 6.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 5.95	\$ 5.95

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
93.	T-Shirts, Heavyweight 6.1 oz. Port Authority PC61, . Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 7.25	\$ 7.25	\$ 6.04	\$ 6.04
94.	T-Shirts, Heavyweight 6.1 oz. Port Authority PC61P. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Pocket Sizes: S-XL	3	\$ 6.25	\$ 18.75	\$ 6.99	\$ 20.97
95.	T-Shirts, Heavyweight 6.1 oz. Port Authority PC61P. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Pocket Size: 2XL	2	\$ 8.25	\$ 16.50	\$ 9.11	\$ 18.22
96.	Long Sleeve T-Shirt, 6.1 oz., Gildan G2400. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	40	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 9.16	\$ 366.40
97.	Long Sleeve T-Shirt, 6.1 oz., Gildan G2400. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.96	\$ 9.96
98.	Long Sleeve T-Shirt, 6.1 oz., Gildan G2400. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.36	\$ 10.36
99.	Hooded Full Zip Sweatshirt, Port Authority– Sport-Tek ST258, Embroidered with City logo. All colors available Sizes: S-XL	15	\$ 29.50	\$ 442.50	\$ 22.84	\$ 342.60
100.	Hooded Full Zip Sweatshirt, Port Authority– Sport-Tek ST258. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 30.50	\$ 30.50	\$ 23.95	\$ 23.95
101.	Hooded Full Zip Sweatshirt, Port Authority– Sport-Tek ST258. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 32.50	\$ 32.50	\$ 25.17	\$ 25.17

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
102.	Sweatshirt, 9.7 oz, Hanes F260. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	2	\$ 18.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 23.14
103.	Sweatshirt, 9.7 oz, Hanes F260. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19.51	\$ 19.51
104.	Sweatshirt, 9.7 oz, Hanes F260. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 22.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 17.90	\$ 17.90
105.	Sweatshirt, 8.0 oz, Gildan 18000. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	5	\$ 14.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8.96	\$ 44.80
106.	Sweatshirt 8.0 oz, Gildan 18000. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 15.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 11.71	\$ 11.71
107.	Sweatshirt 8.0 oz, Gildan 18000. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12.02	\$ 12.02
108.	Hooded Full Zip Sweatshirt, 9.7 oz, Hanes, . Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	2	\$ 32.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 50.40
109.	Hooded Full Zip Sweatshirt, 9.7 oz, Hanes, . Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 36.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 28.97	\$ 28.97
110.	Hooded Pullover Sweatshirt, 9.7 oz, Hanes. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	5	\$ 25.50	\$ 127.50	\$ 16.39	\$ 81.95
111.	Hooded Pullover Sweatshirt, 9.7 oz, Hanes. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 28.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 22.75	\$ 22.75

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
112.	Sportwick Polo, Sport-Tek, ST650. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	6	\$ 20.50	\$ 123.00	\$ 15.62	\$ 93.72
113.	Sportwick Polo, Sport-Tek, ST650. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 16.88	\$ 16.88
114.	Performance T-Shirt, Sport-Tek, ST700. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	12	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 9.29	\$ 111.48
115.	Performance T-Shirt, Sport-Tek, ST700. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	3	\$ 12.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 31.20
116.	Performance T-Shirt, Long Sleeve, Sport-Tek, ST700LS. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	10	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10.96	\$ 109.60
117.	Performance T-Shirt, Long Sleeve, Sport-Tek, ST700LS. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12.07	\$ 12.07
118.	Dri-Mesh T-Shirt, Sport-Tek, K468. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	10	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 12.07	\$ 120.70
119.	Dri-Mesh T-Shirt, Sport-Tek, K468. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	2	\$ 15.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 13.19	\$ 26.38
120.	Dri-Mesh T-Shirt, Long Sleeve, Sport-Tek, K368. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available. Sizes S-XL	10	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13.19	\$ 131.90

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
121.	Dri-Mesh T-Shirt, Long Sleeve, Sport-Tek, K368. Screen-printed with City logo. All colors available Size: 2XL	2	\$ 17.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 14.29	\$ 28.58
122.	Ladies Silk Touch 3/4 Sleeve Polo, Port Authority, L562. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	2	\$ 20.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 17.64	\$ 35.28
123.	Ladies Silk Touch 3/4 Sleeve Polo, Port Authority, L562. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 16.73	\$ 16.73
124.	Ladies Silk Touch Cardigan, Port Authority, L530. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	2	\$ 20.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 17.64	\$ 35.28
125.	Ladies Silk Touch Cardigan, Port Authority, L530. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	1	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 20.08	\$ 20.08
126.	Ladies Cardigan, Port Authority, L515. Embroidered with City logo. All colors available. Sizes: S-XL	2	\$ 23.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 17.84	\$ 35.68
	<i>Utilities Services</i>			\$ -		\$ -
127.	7120 Tri Mt Windsor Fleece Jacket – Ladies, 100 Poly fleece. Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. (See Specs page F-1). All colors available. Sizes: XS-XL	5	\$ 30.50	\$ 152.50	\$ 22.20	\$ 111.00
128.	7120 Tri Mt Windsor Fleece Jacket – Ladies, 100 Poly fleece. Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. (See Specs page F-1). All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 31.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 23.31	\$ 23.31
129.	7120 Tri Mt Windsor Fleece Jacket – Ladies, 100 Poly fleece. Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. (See Specs page F-1). All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 32.50	\$ 32.50	\$ 24.42	\$ 24.42

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
130.	7120 Tri Mt Windsor Fleece Jacket – Ladies, 100 Poly fleece. Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. (See Specs page F-1). All colors available. Size: 4XL	1	\$ 33.50	\$ 33.50	\$ 25.53	\$ 25.53
131.	7020 Tri Mt Crescent fleece vest, 100 Poly fleece. Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. (See Specs page F-1) All colors available. Sizes: XS-XL	4	\$ 26.50	\$ 106.00	\$ 19.14	\$ 76.56
132.	7020 Tri Mt Crescent fleece vest, 100 Poly fleece. Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. (See Specs page F-1). All colors available. Size: 2XL	1	\$ 27.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 20.25	\$ 20.25
133.	7020 Tri Mt Crescent fleece vest, 100 Poly fleece. Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. (See Specs page F-1). All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 28.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 21.37	\$ 21.37
134.	7020 Tri Mt Crescent fleece vest, 100 Poly fleece, . Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. (See Specs page F-1). All colors available. Size: 4XL	1	\$ 29.50	\$ 29.50	\$ 22.48	\$ 22.48
135.	L455, Port Authority Rapid Dry Sport – Ladies, 60 Cotton / 40 Poly. Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. All colors available. Sizes: XS-XL	1	\$ 23.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 17.74	\$ 17.74
136.	L455, Port Authority Rapid Dry Sport – Ladies, 60 Cotton / 40 Poly, . Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. All colors available. Size: Plus 1X	1	\$ 24.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 18.85	\$ 18.85
137.	L455, Port Authority Rapid Dry Sport – Ladies, 60 Cotton / 40 Poly, . Embroidered with City logo on upper left chest. All colors available. Size: Plus 2X	1	\$ 26.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 21.08	\$ 21.08
138.	L221, Port Authority, Flatback Rib Jacket. All colors available. Sizes: XS – XL	8	\$ 33.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 25.52	\$ 204.16
139.	L221, Port Authority, Flatback Rib Jacket. All colors available. Size: 2XL	2	\$ 34.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 26.63	\$ 53.26

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
140.	L221, Port Authority, Flatback Rib Jacket. All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 36.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 28.84	\$ 28.84
141.	F222, Men's Pique Fleet jacket. All colors available. Sizes: XS- XL	8	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 31.08	\$ 248.64
142.	F222, Men's Pique Fleet jacket. All colors available. Size: 2XL	4	\$ 36.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 32.19	\$ 128.76
143.	F222, Men's Pique Fleet jacket. All colors available. Size: 3XL	1	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 34.41	\$ 34.41

Subtotal	\$ 44,426.50	\$ 32,158.12
8.4% Washington Sales Tax	\$ 3,731.83	\$ 2,701.28
Grand Total	\$ 48,158.33	\$ 34,859.40

Delivery within *_____calendar days from receipt of PO

SCHEDULE B (PARKS & RECREATIONS)

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	UnitCost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
----------	------------------	---------------------------	----------	------------	-----------	------------

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
144.	Youth T-shirts. Gildan/Fruit of the Loom, 100% preshrunk cotton, . Screen printed with logos, single color per shirt with a different single color of ink. Logo & Graphics come in different sizes; some camera ready by the company, printing can be on the front and back. Colors: Light Blue, Lime Green, Gold, White, Athletic Grey, Daisy Yellow, Pink Red, Royal Blue, Kelly Green, Purple Orange, Black, Sapphire Blue, Maroon, Navy, Cardinal Red, Lavender. Sizes: S-XL	6600	\$ 4.25	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 31,218.00
145.	Youth T-shirts. Gildan/Fruit of the Loom, 100% preshrunk cotton. One color (varies from year to year) Screen printed with logos with up to 5 different colors per shirt. Logo & Graphics come in different sizes; some camera ready by the company. Printing can be on front and back. Colors: Light Blue, Lime Green, Gold, White, Athletic Grey, Daisy Yellow, Pink Red, Royal Blue, Kelly Green, Purple Orange, Black, Sapphire Blue, Maroon, Navy, Cardinal Red, Lavender. Sizes: S-XL	800	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 3,784.00
146.	Adult T-shirts. Gildan/Fruit of the Loom, 100% preshrunk cotton, . Screen printed with logos up to 5 different colors per shirt with a different single color of ink. Logo & Graphics come in different sizes; some camera ready by the company. Printing can be on front and back. Colors: Lime Green, White, Sports Grey, Red, Royal, Black, Iris, Banana, Ice Grey Sizes: S-XL	500	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 2,090.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
147.	Adult T-shirts. Gildan/Fruit of the Loom, 100% preshrunk cotton, . Screen printed with logos up to 5 different colors per shirt with a different single color of ink. Logo & Graphics come in different sizes; some camera ready by the company. Printing can be on front and back. Colors: Lime Green, White, Sports Grey, Red, Royal, Black, Iris, Banana, Ice Grey Size: 2XL	16	\$ 5.25	\$ 84.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 100.48
148.	Adult T-shirts. Gildan/Fruit of the Loom, 100% preshrunk cotton, . Screen printed with logos up to 5 different colors per shirt with a different single color of ink. Logo & Graphics come in different sizes; some camera ready by the company. Printing can be on front and back. Colors: Lime Green, White, Sports Grey, Red, Royal, Black, Iris, Banana, Ice Grey Size: 3XL	1	\$ 6.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 6.27	\$ 6.27
149.	Additional charge to add number screen on back of shirt	1	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 6.05	\$ 6.05
150.	Additional charge to add sponsor logo on back of shirt	1	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 45.49	\$ 45.49
151.	Additional charge to add 2 color screens	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 45.75
152.	Additional charge to add 3 color screens	1	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 45.99	\$ 45.99
153.	Additional charge to add 4 color screens	1	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 46.10	\$ 46.10
154.	Additional charge to add 5 color screens	1	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 46.30	\$ 46.30
155.	Staff T-shirts. Fruit of the Loom, Heavy 100% preshrunk cotton. Screen print with 1 color "VCP&R" pocket logo on the front and "STAFF" with VCP&R wording on the back. Color: Red Sizes: S-XL	650	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 7.74	\$ 5,031.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
156.	Staff T-shirts. Fruit of the Loom, Heavy 100% preshrunk cotton. Screen print with 1 color "VCP&R" pocket logo on the front and "STAFF" with VCP&R wording on the back. Color: Red Size: 2-XL	16	\$ 6.75	\$ 108.00	\$ 7.23	\$ 115.68
157.	Staff T-shirts. Fruit of the Loom, Heavy 100% preshrunk cotton. Screen print with 1 color "VCP&R" pocket logo on the front and "STAFF" with VCP&R wording on the back. Color: Red Size: 3-XL	1	\$ 7.75	\$ 7.75	\$ 7.85	\$ 7.85
158.	Sweatshirts Hooded, with front pockets, Fruit of the Loom, 50% cotton/50% polyester, or Gildan hoodie Style #18500. Screen printed with VCP & R logo. Color: White, Light, & Dark Colors Sizes: S-XL	90	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 12.52	\$ 1,126.80
159.	Sweatshirts, Fruit of the Loom, 50% cotton/50% polyester, . Screen printed with VCP & R logo. Color: White, Light, & Dark Colors Size: 2XL	6	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 14.96	\$ 89.76
160.	Sweatshirts, Fruit of the Loom, 50% cotton/50% polyester, . Screen printed with VCP & R logo. Color: White, Light, & Dark Colors Size: 3XL	1	\$ 18.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 15.30	\$ 15.30
161.	Tank tops, Power Pro-Oneita, Hanes, . Screen print with VCP & R logo on front and "INSTRUCTOR" or "GUARD" + Ellis logo at the back. Color: Red Size: S-XL	150	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 1,192.50
162.	Tank tops, Power Pro-Oneita, Hanes, . Screen print with VCP & R logo on front and "INSTRUCTOR" or "GUARD" + Ellis logo at the back. Color: Red Size: 2XL	1	\$ 9.50	\$ 9.50	\$ -	\$ -
163.	Tank tops, Power Pro-Oneita, Hanes, . Screen print with VCP & R logo on front and "INSTRUCTOR" or "GUARD" + Ellis logo at the back. Color: Red Size: 3XL	1	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 8.77	\$ 8.77

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated AnnualQuantity	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
164.	Aquatic T-shirts. Gilden, 100% preshrunk cotton, . Screen printed with one color VCP & R pocket logo and one color "GUARD" lettering on the back and Ellis logo just below it and on the right sleeve. Logo & Graphics come in different sizes; some camera ready by the company. Printing can be on front and back. Color: Red Sizes: S-XL	335	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,428.75	\$ 9.62	\$ 3,222.70
165.	Aquatic T-shirts. Gilden, 100% preshrunk cotton, . Screen printed with one color VCP & R pocket logo and one color "GUARD" lettering on the back and Ellis logo just below it and on the right sleeve. Logo & Graphics come in different sizes; some camera ready by the company. Printing can be on front and back. Color: Red Size: 2XL	1	\$ 8.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 9.52	\$ 9.52
166.	Aquatic T-shirts. Gilden, 100% preshrunk cotton, . Screen printed with one color VCP & R pocket logo and one color "GUARD" lettering on the back and Ellis logo just below it and on the right sleeve. Logo & Graphics come in different sizes; some camera ready by the company. Printing can be on front and back. Color: Red Size: 3XL	1	\$ 9.25	\$ 9.25	\$ 10.80	\$ 10.80

Subtotal	\$ 43,762.25	\$ 48,265.11
8.4% Washington Sales Tax	\$ 3,676.03	\$ 4,054.27
Grand Total	\$ 47,438.28	\$ 52,319.38

Delivery within * _____ calendar days from receipt of PO 14 14

SCHEDULE C (Optional Items)

No bid

35%